
Supporting more adults in Essex to live more independently 

Aligning to local communities (PACTs) in West Essex

Adult Social Care 



PACT Vision Statement

PACT Vision Statement:
“Working together as a PCN Aligned Core Team to improve people’s outcomes and 

experience by meeting the health and social care needs of the local population”

01. 02. 03.
Pro-activePerson Centred Care Performance

04.
Workforce / People (4 Ps)

PACTs will ensure 

individuals have person 

centred care plans co-

ordinated by a named 

lead

PACTs will respond to 

information shared to 

pro-actively identify 

the needs of 

individuals and the 

local population

PACTs will enable 

collaborative, flexible 

working with care  

pathways that prevent 

duplication and 

develop trust across 

the team

PACTs will bring together a skilled 

workforce of professionals across 

health and social care, supported 

by its own leadership team, to 

promote multi-disciplinary 

problem solving and use all 

available community assets



The vision of the West Essex out of Hospital Model of Care, health and social care services: being aligned to 
populations defined by Primary Care Network (PCN) areas.

Services are already working together and are known as the PCN Aligned Core Teams (PACTs). There are 6 
PACTs in West Essex.

There is work underway to review access and coordination of health and social care services at a West Essex 
system level. 

Key Functions of the 
PACT:

•Prevention & Self Care

•Identification 

•Pro-active care planning , care delivery and management of 
complex patients, including those with LTC.

•Preventing escalation of need.

•Urgent Care delivered at a local level

•Supporting Care Homes 

Preface:



West Essex Adult Social Care Managers

North Uttlesford

South Uttlesford

Epping Forest North

North Harlow

South Harlow

Epping - Loughton, 
Buckhurst Hill & Chigwell

Kelly Wareham

Kelly Kyriacou & Georgina 
Banks

Chikezie Ogidi

Elspeth 
Richards



West Essex Adult Social Care Managers –
Contact Details:

Harlow North & Harlow South:
Kelly Wareham (Team Manager) - Kelly.wareham@essex.gov.uk
Ama Frempong (Deputy Team Manager) – ama.frempong@essex.gov.uk

Uttlesford North & Harlow South:
Elspeth Richards (Team Manager) - Elspeth.Richards@essex.gov.uk
Abigail Sparks (Deputy Team Manager) – Abigail.sparks@essex.gov.uk

Epping North:
Kelly Kyriacou (Team Manager) - Kelly.kyriacou@essex.gov.uk
Georgina Banks (Team Manager) – Georgina.banks@essex.gov.uk

Epping LBC (Loughton, Buckhurst Hill & Chigwell): 
Chikezie Ogidi (Team Manager) – Chikezie.Ogidi@essex.gov.uk
Deborah Scott (Deputy Team Manager) – Deborah.scott@essex.gov.uk
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